

June 9, 2021 Web Announcement 2520

## Indian Health Program Rates Adjusted for Calendar Year 2021

Rates have been adjusted for Indian Health Program providers effective on claims with dates of service on or after January 1, 2021. Claims for Procedure Codes T1015, 99381, 99382, 99383, 99384, 99385, 99391, 99392, 99393, 99394 and 99395, and Revenue Codes 0100 and 0510 with dates of service on or after January 1, 2021, submitted by the provider types listed below began paying at the new rates beginning with claims processed on or after May 17, 2021.

Claims for the Procedure and Revenue Codes listed above submitted by Indian Health Program providers with dates of service on or after January 1, 2021, through claims processed before May 17, 2021, that paid the previous rate will be automatically reprocessed. The results of the reprocessed claims will appear on a future remittance advice.

Please note: When claims are reprocessed, please be aware that all system and clinical claim editor edits are applicable. As a result, there may be no additional payment, and other claim denials may be received. Providers have the right to appeal denied claims, including those denied upon reprocessing. Please refer to <u>Medicaid</u> <u>Services Manual Chapter 100</u> and the <u>Billing Manual</u> for information concerning the claim appeal process and time frames.

Provider Type	Provider Type Description and Applicable Codes
17 (Specialty 182)	Special Clinics: Indian Health Services, Non-Tribal
	Procedure Codes T1015, 99381 through 99385, 99391 through 99395
47	Indian Health Services (IHS) and Tribal Clinics
	Procedure Codes T1015, 99381 through 99385, 99391 through 99395
51	Indian Health Services Hospital, Inpatient (Tribal)
	Revenue Code 0100
52	Indian Health Services Hospital, Outpatient (Tribal)
	Revenue Code 0510
	Procedure Codes 99381 through 99385, 99391 through 99395
78	Indian Health Services Hospital, Inpatient (Non-Tribal)
	Revenue Code 0100
79	Indian Health Services Hospital, Outpatient (Non-Tribal)
	Revenue Code 0510
	Procedure Codes 99381 through 99385, 99391 through 99395

The following provider types are impacted by the rate update: